GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
URBAN DEVELOPMENT
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:6566
ANSWERED ON:06.05.2015

TOILETS IN METRO TRAINS
K. Shri Parasuraman

Will the Minister of URBAN DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether toilets and washbasins are not provided in metro trains;
(b) if so, the rationale behind it;
(c) whether the Ministry has any proposal to provide toilets and washbasins in the metro trains in future; and

(d) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF URBAN DEVELOPMENT (SHRIBABUL SUPRIYO)
(a:Yes, Madam.

(b): Metro Rail Companies have informed that Metro trips are short trips within city similar to city bus service. This is a standard practice worldwide not to have such facilities on Metro type train services.

(c): No, Madam.

(d): Does not arise.
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